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Report Description

This report shows the quantity of hazardous waste managed, as reported on either the GM onsite form or WR form, for the following 
management categories:  Incineration with Energy Recovery (H050, H061), Other Recovery Operations (H010, H020, H039), 
Physico/Chemical Treatment (H070, H071, H073, H075, H076, H077, H082, H083, H100, H101, H103, H110, H111, H112, H120, H121, 
H122, H123, H124, H129), Biological Treatment (H081), Incineration without Energy Recovery (H040), and Landfill and Other Deposit into 
or onto Land (H131, H132, H134, H135).  Waste streams are included in this analysis if:  1) the facility was marked for inclusion in the 
National Biennial Report; and 2) the waste stream was marked for inclusion in the National Biennial Report.

The report shows short tons, metric tons (conversion factor: 1 short ton = 0.90718474 metric tons), and rounded metric tons. The report 
shows these quantities for each Biennial Report cycle that has been finalized since and including 2001.   
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2001

2003

2005

2007

2009

2011

2013

Report 
Cycle

Incineration with Energy Recovery Other Recovery Operations Physico/Chemical Treatment Biological Treatment

   2,873,267    3,400,926    9,379,143    2,621,671

   2,724,324    2,156,224   17,714,493    1,200,978

   3,208,855    2,014,690    8,248,248    1,276,304

   2,896,828    2,005,607    4,899,756    1,400,547

   2,360,321    1,818,038    5,030,269    4,676,615

   2,156,326    1,471,625    3,791,124    2,350,113

   2,231,168    1,774,218    2,798,103      568,673

                 
Short Tons

                 
Short Tons

                 
Short Tons

                 
Short Tons

   2,606,584    3,085,268    8,508,615    2,378,340

   2,471,465    1,956,094   16,070,317    1,089,509

   2,911,025    1,827,696    7,482,685    1,157,843

   2,627,958    1,819,456    4,444,984    1,270,555

   2,141,247    1,649,297    4,563,384    4,242,554

   1,956,186    1,335,036    3,439,250    2,131,987

   2,024,082    1,609,544    2,538,396      515,892

Metric Tons Metric Tons Metric Tons Metric Tons
Rounded 

Metric Tons
Rounded 

Metric Tons
Rounded 

Metric Tons
Rounded 

Metric Tons
   2,607,000    3,085,000    8,509,000    2,378,000

   2,471,000    1,956,000   16,070,000    1,090,000

   2,911,000    1,828,000    7,483,000    1,158,000

   2,628,000    1,819,000    4,445,000    1,271,000

   2,141,000    1,649,000    4,563,000    4,243,000

   1,956,000    1,335,000    3,439,000    2,132,000

   2,024,000    1,610,000    2,538,000      516,000
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2001

2003

2005

2007

2009

2011

2013

Report 
Cycle

Incineration w/o Energy Recovery Landfill and Other Land Deposit

   1,783,555   28,304,983

   1,408,821   19,534,872

   1,739,259   27,155,979

   1,213,566   26,618,067

   1,097,196   24,973,166

   1,006,517   27,768,228

   1,113,140   25,991,515

                 
Short Tons

                 
Short Tons

   1,618,013   25,677,848

   1,278,061   17,721,738

   1,577,829   24,635,490

   1,100,929   24,147,504

     995,359   22,655,275

     913,097   25,190,913

   1,009,824   23,579,106

Metric Tons Metric Tons
Rounded 

Metric Tons
Rounded 

Metric Tons
   1,618,000   25,678,000

   1,278,000   17,722,000

   1,578,000   24,635,000

   1,101,000   24,148,000

     995,000   22,655,000

     913,000   25,191,000

   1,010,000   23,579,000

  48,363,545

  44,739,711

  43,643,335

  39,034,370

  39,955,605

  38,543,934

  34,476,817

                 
Short Tons

  43,874,670

  40,587,183

  39,592,567

  35,411,385

  36,247,115

  34,966,469

  31,276,843

  43,875,000

  40,587,000

  39,593,000

  35,411,000

  36,247,000

  34,966,000

  31,277,000

Metric Tons
Rounded 

Metric Tons

Total


